## **Spiritus Mundi plc**

("Spiritus Mundi" or the "Company")

## **Director / PDMR Dealings**

Spiritus Mundi plc (LSE: SPMU), the Special Purpose Acquisition Company (SPAC) which is seeking to acquire targets in Europe and Asia in the clinical diagnostics sector, has been notified that Zaccheus Peh, Non-executive Chairman of the Company, has purchased 20,000 ordinary shares of 1 pence each in the Company ("Ordinary Shares") on 28 July 2023 at a price per Ordinary Share of 3.90 pence as described in the disclosure table below. Following these transactions, Zaccheus Peh has an interest in 6,400,000 Ordinary Shares, representing approximately 13.0% of the Company's issued share capital.

The Company has further been notified that Tim Metcalfe, a non-executive director of the Company, has purchased 28,350 Ordinary Shares on 28 July 2023 at a price per Ordinary Share of 3.88 pence as described in the disclosure table below. Following these transactions, Tim Metcalfe has an interest in 1,389,962 Ordinary Shares, representing approximately 2.8% of the Company's issued share capital.

The information contained within this announcement is deemed by the Company to constitute inside information stipulated under the Market Abuse Regulation (EU) No. 596/2014 as it forms part of UK domestic law by virtue of the European Union (Withdrawal) Act 2018. Upon the publication of this announcement via the Regulatory Information Service, this inside information is now considered to be in the public domain.

## For further information please contact:

Spiritus Mundi plc Via IFC

Zaccheus Peh (Non-Executive Chairman)

**Stanford Capital Partners (Broker)** +44 (0)20 3650 3650

Patrick Claridge / John Howes

IFC Advisory Limited (Financial PR and IR) +44 (0) 203 934 6630

Graham Herring, Florence Chandler spiritusmundi@investor-focus.co.uk

## NOTIFICATION AND PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF TRANSACTIONS BY PERSONS DISCHARGING MANAGERIAL RESPONSIBILITIES AND PERSONS CLOSELY ASSOCIATED WITH THEM:

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated	
a)	Name	Zaccheus Peh
2	Reason for the notification	

a)	Position/status	
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification
3		issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auction monitor
a)	Name	Spiritus Mundi Plc
b)	LEI	213800DXMLNXMLCX4Q80
4	instrument; (i	transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of i) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place tions have been conducted
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary shares of 1p each
	Identification code	GB00BMHR3L94
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase of Shares
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s)
		3.90p 20,000
d)	Aggregated information	
	- Aggregated volume	20,000
	- Price	£780.00
e)	Date of the transaction	28 July 2023
f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Exchange

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely		
	associated		
a)	Name	Timothy Metcalfe	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Non-Executive Director	
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
a)	Name	Spiritus Mundi Plc	
a) b)	Name LEI	Spiritus Mundi Plc 213800DXMLNXMLCX4Q80	

a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument  Identification code	Ordinary shares of 1p each  GB00BMHR3L94
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase of Shares
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s)  3.88p 28,350
d)	Aggregated information  - Aggregated volume  - Price	28,350 £1,099.98
e)	Date of the transaction	28 July 2023
f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Exchange

Spiritus Mundi LEI: 213800DXMLNXMLCX4Q80